Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
O.D. Digital, LLC		05/04/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Promounds, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Wood Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Braintree	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02184	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87396071	ONDECK DIGITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-941-5668

Email: trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jess M. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jess Collen
SIGNATURE:	/Jess Collen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

900646555

source=BX969 Executed Assignment 210923#page1.tif

REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0894

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, O.D. Digital, LLC, located at 40K3 Morrell Street, San Diego, California 92109 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right title and interest in and to the trademark ONDECK DIGITAL and US Trademark Application No. 87/396,071 (the trademark and application collectively referred to becomes the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Pronounds, Inc., located at 150 Wood Road, Suite 200, Braintree, Massachuserts 02184 ("Assignee") is destrous of acquiring all of Assigner's right, title and interest in and in the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does better by, as of the date of last signature below, assign and muster to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including Serial No. 87/396.071, and any and all goodwill associated therewith.

THE PARTIES HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that the US Trademark Office record the Assignce as the owner of the Trademark and grant any and all trademark registrations and renewals aroung from the Trademark to Assignce

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the dates set forth below.

Promounds, Inc.	O.D. Digital LLC
Br/// / / 1	By
Name July 4	Name: Joe White
Title Theodot	Title Managing Member
Date: 5/3/17	Date: 9 4 2 miles

TRADEMARK REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 09/29/2021